



Title	New Publication and Errata
Citation	Insecta matsumurana. Supplement, 1
Issue Date	1966-07
Doc URL	<a href="http://hdl.handle.net/2115/22221">http://hdl.handle.net/2115/22221</a>
Type	bulletin (other)
File Information	1_NewPublicationandErrata.pdf



[Instructions for use](#)

### New Publication

As a supplement to the *Insecta Matsumurana* (Journal of the Faculty of Agriculture, Hokkaido University. Series Entomology) the following publication is issued.

**A contribution to the knowledge of the larvae of Tenebrionidae occurring in Japan (Coleoptera : Cucujoidea).** *Insecta Matsumurana*, Supplement 1. 41 pp., 32 plates, 1966. By Nodoka Hayashi.

In this paper are given descriptions of the larvae of 58 species of the Tenebrionidae occurring in Japan and the key to the species based on the larvae.

### Errata

- Supplement 1, p. 30, line 15 from top, for "Shakadake" read "Shakudake".
- " p. 32, line 1 from top, for "Shakadake" read "Shakudake".
- " p. 33, line 12 from top, for "Ninth abdominal segment without" read "Ninth abdominal segment with".
- " p. 33, line 16 from top, for "bdan" read "band".